504982889 06/28/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5029635

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the SECOND ASSIGNOR: LOREX TECHNOLOGY INC. AND REPLACE THE SECOND ASSIGNOR WITH: FLIR LOREX INC. previously recorded on Reel 046051 Frame 0166. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the MERGER OF 1151551 B.C. LTD. AND FLIR LOREX INC. INTO NEWLY MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME: 1151551 B.C. LTD	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TECHNOLOGY INC. AND REPLACE THE SECOND ASSIGNOR WITH: FLIR LOREX INC. previously recorded on Reel 046051 Frame 0166. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the MERGER OF 1151551 B.C. LTD. AND FLIR LOREX INC. INTO NEWLY MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
1151551 B.C. LTD.	03/12/2018
FLIR LOREX INC.	03/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	1151551 B.C. LTD.
Street Address:	250 ROYAL CREST COURT
City:	MARKHAM
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L3R 3S1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7079831
Patent Number:	9871999
Application Number:	15413709

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175354000

Email: IPDocketMWE@mwe.com, jstockel@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT WILL AND EMERY LLP

Address Line 1: 28 STATE STREET Address Line 2: 35TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1151551 B.C. LTD.

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JILLIAN STOCKEL

SIGNATURE: /Jillian Stockel/

PATENT REEL: 046483 FRAME: 0110

DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2018	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=CORR Notice of Recordation#page1.tif		
source=CORR Notice of Recordation#page2.tif		
source=Coversheet#page1.tif		
source=MERGER-NAME-CHANGE#page1.tif		
source=MERGER-NAME-CHANGE#page2.tif		

source = MERGER-NAME-CHANGE#page 3.t if

PATENT REEL: 046483 FRAME: 0111

06/12/2018 504954877

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5001624

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/12/2018	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
1151551 B.C. LTD.	03/12/2018
LOREX TECHNOLOGY INC.	03/12/2018

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

***************************************	Name	Execution Date
***********	FLIR LOREX INC.	03/12/2018

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	FLIR LOREX INC.
Street Address:	250 ROYAL CREST COURT
City:	MARKHAM
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L3R 3S1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7079831
Patent Number:	9871999
Application Number:	15413709

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jstockel@mwe.com,mmcloskey@mwe.com

MCDERMOTT WILL AND EMERY Correspondent Name:

28 STATE STREET Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 34TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

G. MATTHEW MCCLOSKEY NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: /G. Matthew McCloskey/

> **PATENT** REEL: 046483 FRAME: 0112



Mailing Address: PO Box 9431 Stn Prov Govt Victoria BC V8W 9V3

www.corporateonline.gov.bc.ca

Location: 2nd Floor - 940 Blanshard Street Victoria BC

1 877 526-1526

Vertical Short Form Amalgamation Application

FORM 14 BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT Section 275

CERTIFIED COPY

Of a Document filed with the Province of British Columbia Registrar of Companies

FILING DETAILS: Amalgamation Application for:

1151551 B.C. LTD.

Incorporation Number: BC1156336

Filed Date and Time: March 12, 2018 03:08 PM Pacific Time

Recognition Date

and Time:

March 12, 2018 03:08 PM Pacific Time as a result of an Amalgamation.

AMALGAMATION APPLICATION

The amalgamated company will adopt as its Notice of Articles, the Notice of Articles of the amalgamating holding corporation, 1151551 B.C. LTD., Incorporation No. BC1151551.

AMALGAMATION EFFECTIVE DATE:

The amalgamation is to take effect at the time that this application is filed with the Registrar.

AMALGAMATING CORPORATION(S) INFORMATION

Name of Amalgamating Corporation(s) Incorporation

Number in BC

BC1151551 1151551 B.C. LTD. C1156334

FLIR LOREX INC.

PATEN©1156336 Page: 1 of 2

REEL: 046483 FRAME: 0113



Mailing Address: PO Box 9431 Stn Prov Govt Victoria BC V8W 9V3

www.corporateonline.gov.bc.ca

Location: 2nd Floor - 940 Blanshard Street Victoria BC 1 877 526-1526

Cover Sheet

1151551 B.C. LTD.

Confirmation of Service

Form Filed: Amalgamation Application Short Form (Vertical)

Date and Time of Filing: March 12, 2018 03:08 PM Pacific Time

Amalgamation Effective Date: The amalgamation is to take effect at the time that this application

is filed with the Registrar.

Recognition Date and Time: Amalgamated on March 12, 2018 03:08 PM Pacific Time

Name of Company: 1151551 B.C. LTD.

Incorporation Number: BC1156336

Corporate Online will notify Canada Revenue Agency (CRA) of this amalgamation. CRA will contact you shortly to determine the federal Business Number for your newly amalgamated company.

For assistance or additional information regarding the Business Number, contact Canada Revenue Agency at 1-800-959-5525 from 8:15 a.m. to 8:00 p.m., Monday through Friday, excluding statutory holidays.

This package contains:

- Certified Copy of the Amalgamation Application Short Form (Vertical)
- Certified Copy of the Notice of Articles
- Certificate of Amalgamation

Check your documents carefully to ensure there are no errors or omissions. If errors or omissions are discovered, please contact the Corporate Registry for instructions on how to correct the errors or omissions.

The British Columbia Business Corporations Act requires all incorporated companies to file information such as annual reports, a change of address or a change of directors. For information regarding these filings, review the "Maintaining Your B.C. Company" document at www.bcregistryservices.gov.bc.ca/local/bcreg/documents/forms/reg36.pdf.

For information regarding completion of forms, contact the Corporate Registry at 1 877 526-1526.

PATENT Page: 1 of 1
REEL: 046483 FRAME: 0114

AMALGAMATION STATEMENT

This amalgamation has been effected without court approval. A copy of all of the required affidavits under section 277(1) have been obtained and the affidavit obtained from each amalgamating company has been deposited in that company's records office.

REEL: 046483 FRAME: 0115

PATENSC1156336 Page: 2 of 2 **RECORDED: 06/28/2018**